C
ap
ac
it
or
s
- S
ta

AT + 25 °C
(μA)
MAX. DF
AT + 25 °C
120 Hz
(%)
MAX. ESR
AT + 25 °C
100 kHz
(m)
MAX. RIPPLE
100 kHz
IRMS
 (A)
4 VDC AT + 85 °C; 2.7 VDC AT + 125 °C
470 V 597D477(1)004V(2)(3) 19 8 60 2.2
680 E 597D687(1)004E(2)(3) 27 6 25 2.9
1000 E 597D108(1)004E(2)(3) 40 8 20 3.3
1000 R 597D108(1)004R(2)(3) 40 8 18 3.7
1500 R 597D158(1)004R(2)(3) 60 8 24 2.9
6.3 VDC AT + 85 °C; 4 VDC AT + 125 °C
330 V 597D337(1)6R3V(2)(3) 21 8 56 2.0
470 E 597D477(1)6R3E(2)(3) 30 6 30 2.7
680 E 597D687(1)6R3E(2)(3) 43 6 25 2.9
1000 R 597D108(1)6R3R(2)(3) 63 8 31 2.8
10 VDC AT + 85 °C; 7 VDC AT + 125 °C
330 E 597D337(1)010E(2)(3) 33 6 35 2.5
470 E 597D477(1)010E(2)(3) 47 6 28 2.8
680 R 597D687(1)010R(2)(3) 68 6 28 3.0
1000 F 597D108(1)010F(2)(3) 100 20 120 1.4
16 VDC AT + 85 °C; 10 VDC AT + 125 °C
220 E 597D227(1)016E(2)(3) 35 8 60 2.3
330 F 597D337(1)016F(2)(3) 53 10 100 1.6
470 H 597D477(1)016H(2)(3) 75 14 100 1.4
20 VDC AT + 85 °C; 13 VDC AT + 125 °C
220 R 597D227(1)020R(2)(3) 44 8 80 1.8
330 H 597D337(1)020H(2)(3) 66 10 100 1.6
25 VDC AT + 85 °C; 17 VDC AT + 125 °C
68 R 597D686(1)025R(2)(3) 17 6 100 1.6
100 F 597D107(1)025F(2)(3) 25 8 100 1.6
Note
• Part number definitions:
(1) Tolerance: For 10 % tolerance, specify “X9”, for 20 % tolerance, change to “X0”
(2) Termination: For 100 % tin specify “2”, for solder plated 60/40 specify “8”